Smart Power Relay E-1048-8I...
1812  1
  5
Description
Features
Technical Data (TU = 25 °C, US = DC 24 V) (TU =  ambient temperature at UN)
Power supply LINE +

part number (all options = “DELUXE”)
E-1048-8I 4 - C 3 D 4 V1 -  4 U3 - ... A
Ordering Information
Connection diagram INLINE version
(all options = “DELUXE”)
Dimensions INLINE version (all options = “DELUXE”)
Pin selection INLINE version
yellow red
control input
analogue output 0 … 5 V
* Optionally available:
- signal outputs AS / SF
- analogue output U(I)
LOAD (+) GND
LINE (+)
DC 12 V/24 V
IN+
AS SF
AS *
SF *
U(I) *
=max. 6,5 V
1…10 mA
max. 5 mA
max. 2 A
max. 2 Agroup fault signal
control signal
E-1048-8I.  17-P10-Si
LINE + (2) (2) [2(k)]
GND (5) (5) [12]
SF (7) (7) [24]
U(I)  (3) (3) [2(i)]
AS (6) (6) [23]
IN+ (4) (4) [11]
LOAD (1) (1) [1]
50
1 4 6 3 7 5 2
5
6
6
6
1
1
.5
LED red LED yellow
2
.2
1
2
.6
0
.4
5
3
1.97
This is a metric design and millimeter dimensions take precedence (
 mm
)
       inch
Preferred types Standard current ratings (A)
1 2 3 5 7.5 10 15 20
E-1048-8I4-C3D1V1-4U3- x x x x x x
 E-1048-8I3-C3D1V0-4U3- x x x x x x x x
E-1048-8I4-C3A1V0-4U3- x x x x x x x x
Preferred types
Smart Power Relay E-1048-8I...
18124